## **Claims** CORNER

## April 2020



## **Dental Services**

**Reminder:** Clinics who render dental services to Medi-Cal beneficiaries must submit a Medi-Cal Rendering Provider Application/Disclosure Statement/Agreement for Physician/Allied Dental Providers (DHCS 6216, Rev. 2/15), or a Medi-Cal Ordering/Referring/Prescribing Provider Application/Agreement/Disclosure Statement for Physician and Non-physician Practitioners (DHCS 6219) form.

For complete details, please refer to the following link:

http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202004.asp#a8